
1st CMAS Mediteranean Finswimming Championship
01 - 02 September - 2014 - Tunis (TUN)

Results of Monday, 1st September 2014

Event n°
1 50 AP women heats
2 50 BF women heats
3 100 SF men heats
4 100 BF men heats
5 200 SF women heats
6 200 BF women heats
7 400 SF men heats
8 50 SF men heats
9 4X100 SF women heats

10 4X50 BF men heats
11 50 AP women Final
12 50 BF women Final
13 100 SF men Final
14 100 BF men Final
15 200 SF women Final
16 200 BF women Final
17 400 SF men Final
18 50 SF men Final
19 4X100 SF women Final
20 4X50 BF men Final



   50 m  AP W Heats - Results
Ev. 1 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 09:42:22.03

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:36:42

1 HEITZ Camille 1986 FRA 00:17.40
2 BARBON Erica 1995 ITA 00:18.94
3 PORTA PEREZ Carolina 1984 ESP 00:18.98
4 HESHAM

MOHAMED 
Salma 2000 EGY 00:19.23

5 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:19.71
5 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:19.71
7 BEL HADJ

ROMDHANE
Meriem 1997 TUN 00:20.33

8 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:20.43



   50 m  AP W Heats - Preliminary Results

Ev. 1 WR

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Split

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:36:42

1 HEITZ Camille 1986 FRA 00:17.40
2 BARBON Erica 1995 ITA 00:18.94 +00:01.54

3 PORTA PEREZ Carolina 1984 ESP 00:18.98 +00:01.58

4 HESHAM
MOHAMED 

Salma 2000 EGY 00:19.23 +00:01.83

5 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:19.71 +00:02.31

5 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:19.71 +00:02.31

7 BEL HADJ
ROMDHANE

Meriem 1997 TUN 00:20.33 +00:02.93

8 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:20.43 +00:03.03



   50 m  AP W  - Final Heat

Ev. 11 WR

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:36:42

1 BEL HADJ
ROMDHANE

Meriem 1997 TUN 00:20.33

2 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:19.71
3 PORTA PEREZ Carolina 1984 ESP 00:18.98
4 HEITZ Camille 1986 FRA 00:17.40
5 BARBON Erica 1995 ITA 00:18.94
6 HESHAM

MOHAMED 
Salma 2000 EGY 00:19.23

7 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:19.71
8 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:20.43



   50 m  BF W Heats - Results
Ev. 2 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 09:50:13.03

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:36:48

1 BARNES
COROMINAS

Silvia 1992 ESP 00:23.35

2 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 00:24.99
3 HANI ABOU EL-AZM Nour 1996 EGY 00:25.10
4 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:25.33
5 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:25.41
6 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:25.47
7 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 00:25.73
8 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 00:26.87



   50 m  BF W Heats - Preliminary Results

Ev. 2 WR

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Split

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:36:48

1 BARNES
COROMINAS

Silvia 1992 ESP 00:23.35

2 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 00:24.99 +00:01.64

3 HANI ABOU EL-AZM Nour 1996 EGY 00:25.10 +00:01.75

4 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:25.33 +00:01.98

5 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:25.41 +00:02.06

6 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:25.47 +00:02.12

7 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 00:25.73 +00:02.38

8 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 00:26.87 +00:03.52



   50 m  BF W  - Final Heat

Ev. 12 WR

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:36:48

1 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 00:25.73
2 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:25.41
3 HANI ABOU EL-AZM Nour 1996 EGY 00:25.10
4 BARNES

COROMINAS
Silvia 1992 ESP 00:23.35

5 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 00:24.99
6 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:25.33
7 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:25.47
8 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 00:26.87



  100 m  SF M Heats - Results
Ev. 3 WR

Heat 1/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 09:56:35.78

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

Heat 2/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 10:02:23.83

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:36:54

1 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:17.34; 00:37.43
2 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:18.84; 00:39.67
3 LAMA GARCIA Daniel 1998 ESP 00:19.43; 00:40.09
4 ALRIQUET Aurelien 1996 FRA 00:20.58; 00:42.19

DSQ AHMED ABD EL-
AZIZ 

Omar 1996 EGY --:--.-- False Start

1 OTHMAN Kareem
Mahmoud

1997 EGY 00:18.96; 00:39.73

2 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:19.12; 00:39.76
3 CRASSIN Jean 1996 FRA 00:19.32; 00:41.47
4 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 00:19.64; 00:41.76
5 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:18.81; 00:41.93
6 JLASSI Aziz 1996 TUN 00:20.42; 00:43.55



  100 m  SF M Heats - Preliminary Results

Ev. 3 WR

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Split

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:36:54

1 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:37.43
2 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:39.67 +00:02.24

3 OTHMAN Kareem
Mahmoud

1997 EGY 00:39.73 +00:02.30

4 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:39.76 +00:02.33

5 LAMA GARCIA Daniel 1998 ESP 00:40.09 +00:02.66

6 CRASSIN Jean 1996 FRA 00:41.47 +00:04.04

7 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 00:41.76 +00:04.33

8 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:41.93 +00:04.50

9 ALRIQUET Aurelien 1996 FRA 00:42.19 +00:04.76

10 JLASSI Aziz 1996 TUN 00:43.55 +00:06.12

DSQ AHMED ABD EL-
AZIZ 

Omar 1996 EGY --:--.--



  100 m  SF M  - Final Heat

Ev. 13 WR

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 12:10:10

1 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:41.93
2 LAMA GARCIA Daniel 1998 ESP 00:40.09
3 OTHMAN Kareem

Mahmoud
1997 EGY 00:39.73

4 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:37.43
5 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:39.67
6 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:39.76
7 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 00:41.76
8 ALRIQUET Aurelien 1996 FRA 00:42.19



  100 m  BF M Heats - Results
Ev. 4 WR

Heat 1/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 10:07:44.30

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

Heat 2/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 10:12:02.21

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:38:10

1 SENA Michele 1998 ITA 00:22.07; 00:46.46
2 SHERIF SWAIFY Ali 1997 EGY 00:21.49; 00:46.49
3 FAMIGLIETTI Roberto 1995 ITA 00:23.02; 00:47.11
4 MOHAMED AMINE Dergaa 1996 TUN 00:23.66; 00:48.65

1 WALID SAAD Mohamed 1997 EGY 00:22.14; 00:46.09
2 MARINOS Evangelos 1987 GRE 00:22.30; 00:47.69
3 LAFORGE Pierre Louis 1995 FRA 00:22.79; 00:47.78
4 FOUCOURT Clement 1995 FRA 00:22.69; 00:48.04
5 SAADANI Iheb 1998 TUN 00:23.38; 00:49.13



  100 m  BF M Heats - Preliminary Results

Ev. 4 WR

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Split

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:38:10

1 WALID SAAD Mohamed 1997 EGY 00:46.09
2 SENA Michele 1998 ITA 00:46.46 +00:00.37

3 SHERIF SWAIFY Ali 1997 EGY 00:46.49 +00:00.40

4 FAMIGLIETTI Roberto 1995 ITA 00:47.11 +00:01.02

5 MARINOS Evangelos 1987 GRE 00:47.69 +00:01.60

6 LAFORGE Pierre Louis 1995 FRA 00:47.78 +00:01.69

7 FOUCOURT Clement 1995 FRA 00:48.04 +00:01.95

8 MOHAMED AMINE Dergaa 1996 TUN 00:48.65 +00:02.56

9 SAADANI Iheb 1998 TUN 00:49.13 +00:03.04



  100 m  BF M  - Final Heat

Ev. 14 WR

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:38:10

1 FOUCOURT Clement 1995 FRA 00:48.04
2 MARINOS Evangelos 1987 GRE 00:47.69
3 SHERIF SWAIFY Ali 1997 EGY 00:46.49
4 WALID SAAD Mohamed 1997 EGY 00:46.09
5 SENA Michele 1998 ITA 00:46.46
6 FAMIGLIETTI Roberto 1995 ITA 00:47.11
7 LAFORGE Pierre Louis 1995 FRA 00:47.78
8 MOHAMED AMINE Dergaa 1996 TUN 00:48.65



  200 m  SF W Heats - Results
Ev. 5 WR

Heat 1/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 10:16:56.31

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

Heat 2/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 10:25:41.57

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:38:15

1 ABD EL-LATIF
AHMED

Alaa 1999 EGY 00:22.82;00:48.35;01:15.15; 01:39.70

2 LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati 1996 ESP 00:24.60;00:49.97;01:16.23; 01:43.00
3 MARIN REDONDO Raquel 1996 ESP 00:27.14;00:53.20;01:21.58; 01:49.85
4 RIOU Fanny 1997 FRA 00:25.82;00:54.60;01:25.70; 01:56.82

1 MAHMOUD ABD EL
HAKIM

Hadil 1997 EGY 00:22.99;00:48.63;01:14.63; 01:40.64

2 ZAGALLO Marzia 1998 ITA 00:25.04;00:50.80;01:18.57; 01:45.86
3 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:24.40;00:52.02;01:21.78; 01:49.78
4 MANSI Ameni 1998 TUN 00:25.18;00:54.56;01:26.38; 01:57.27

DSQ BARBON Erica 1995 ITA --:--.-- Long Apnea



  200 m  SF W Heats - Preliminary Results

Ev. 5 WR

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Split

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:38:15

1 ABD EL-LATIF
AHMED

Alaa 1999 EGY 01:39.70

2 MAHMOUD ABD EL
HAKIM

Hadil 1997 EGY 01:40.64 +00:00.94

3 LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati 1996 ESP 01:43.00 +00:03.30

4 ZAGALLO Marzia 1998 ITA 01:45.86 +00:06.16

5 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 01:49.78 +00:10.08

6 MARIN REDONDO Raquel 1996 ESP 01:49.85 +00:10.15

7 RIOU Fanny 1997 FRA 01:56.82 +00:17.12

8 MANSI Ameni 1998 TUN 01:57.27 +00:17.57

DSQ BARBON Erica 1995 ITA --:--.--



  200 m  SF W  - Final Heat

Ev. 15 WR

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:38:15

1 RIOU Fanny 1997 FRA 01:56.82
2 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 01:49.78
3 LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati 1996 ESP 01:43.00
4 ABD EL-LATIF

AHMED
Alaa 1999 EGY 01:39.70

5 MAHMOUD ABD EL
HAKIM

Hadil 1997 EGY 01:40.64

6 ZAGALLO Marzia 1998 ITA 01:45.86
7 MARIN REDONDO Raquel 1996 ESP 01:49.85
8 MANSI Ameni 1998 TUN 01:57.27



  200 m  BF W Heats - Results
Ev. 6 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 10:32:22.13

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:38:20

1 AHMED MOKHTAR
ARAFA

Nour 1996 EGY 00:27.62;00:58.60;01:31.98; 02:02.05

2 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 00:28.66;00:59.33;01:31.34; 02:03.10
3 BEL HADJ

ROMDHANE
Meriem 1997 TUN 00:28.26;00:58.15;01:30.32; 02:03.48

4 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 00:28.97;01:00.24;01:32.83; 02:05.29
5 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 00:27.96;01:00.23;01:34.12; 02:07.35



  200 m  BF W Heats - Preliminary Results

Ev. 6 WR

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Split

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:38:20

1 AHMED MOKHTAR
ARAFA

Nour 1996 EGY 02:02.05

2 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 02:03.10 +00:01.05

3 BEL HADJ
ROMDHANE

Meriem 1997 TUN 02:03.48 +00:01.43

4 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 02:05.29 +00:03.24

5 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 02:07.35 +00:05.30



  200 m  BF W  - Final Heat

Ev. 16 WR

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:38:20

1 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 02:07.35
2 BEL HADJ

ROMDHANE
Meriem 1997 TUN 02:03.48

3 AHMED MOKHTAR
ARAFA

Nour 1996 EGY 02:02.05

4 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 02:03.10
5 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 02:05.29
6
7
8



  400 m  SF M Heats - Results
Ev. 7 WR

Heat 1/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 10:39:07.98

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

Heat 2/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 10:47:50.68

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:57:19

1 DE CEGLIE Davide 1990 ITA 00:22.49;00:46.44;01:11.22;01:36.28;02:01.61;02:26.46;02:51.93; 03:16.02
2 EMAD RIMON George 1998 EGY 00:22.26;00:47.29;01:11.67;01:36.92;02:02.13;02:27.98;02:53.26; 03:16.52
3 YASSER MAMDOH Ahmed 1997 EGY 00:22.59;01:41.10;01:15.72;02:07.18;02:34.78;02:59.06; 03:20.61
4 ASIN MENES David 1996 ESP 00:23.37;00:47.89;01:13.41;01:39.55;02:06.89;02:33.96;02:59.82; 03:21.32

1 FIGINI Stefano 1987 ITA 00:23.01;00:47.67;01:12.39;01:37.60;02:03.22;02:29.40;02:55.82; 03:22.87
2 LOPEZ CARCEL Luis 1992 ESP 00:24.38;00:49.52;01:15.22;01:40.35;02:06.18;02:32.19;02:58.88; 03:25.07
3 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 00:23.43;00:49.19;01:15.32;01:41.62;02:08.09;02:34.63;03:01.35; 03:25.87
4 JLASSI Aziz 1996 TUN 00:22.46;00:46.69;01:13.62;01:41.10;02:10.06;02:39.15;03:07.64; 03:35.75
5 PONTUS Baptiste 1998 FRA 00:24.64;00:51.18;01:19.47;01:48.01;02:17.57;02:47.31;03:16.61; 03:43.16



  400 m  SF M Heats - Preliminary Results

Ev. 7 WR

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Split

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:57:19

1 DE CEGLIE Davide 1990 ITA 03:16.02
2 EMAD RIMON George 1998 EGY 03:16.52 +00:00.50

3 YASSER MAMDOH Ahmed 1997 EGY 03:20.61 +00:04.59

4 ASIN MENES David 1996 ESP 03:21.32 +00:05.30

5 FIGINI Stefano 1987 ITA 03:22.87 +00:06.85

6 LOPEZ CARCEL Luis 1992 ESP 03:25.07 +00:09.05

7 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 03:25.87 +00:09.85

8 JLASSI Aziz 1996 TUN 03:35.75 +00:19.73

9 PONTUS Baptiste 1998 FRA 03:43.16 +00:27.14



  400 m  SF M  - Final Heat

Ev. 17 WR

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 11:57:19

1 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 03:25.87
2 FIGINI Stefano 1987 ITA 03:22.87
3 YASSER MAMDOH Ahmed 1997 EGY 03:20.61
4 DE CEGLIE Davide 1990 ITA 03:16.02
5 EMAD RIMON George 1998 EGY 03:16.52
6 ASIN MENES David 1996 ESP 03:21.32
7 LOPEZ CARCEL Luis 1992 ESP 03:25.07
8 JLASSI Aziz 1996 TUN 03:35.75



   50 m  SF M Heats - Results
Ev. 8 WR

Heat 1/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 10:56:04.14

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

Heat 2/2                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 11:00:33.83

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 12:04:08

1 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:17.06
2 OTHMAN Kareem

Mahmoud
1997 EGY 00:17.53

3 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:17.96
4 CRASSIN Jean 1996 FRA 00:18.23

1 CARAVACA
VILCHEZ

Jesus 1996 ESP 00:16.89

2 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:17.55
3 AHMED ABD EL-

AZIZ 
Omar 1996 EGY 00:17.77

4 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:17.84
5 BOUQUET Paul 1995 FRA 00:18.64



   50 m  SF M Heats - Preliminary Results

Ev. 8 WR

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Split

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 12:04:08

1 CARAVACA
VILCHEZ

Jesus 1996 ESP 00:16.89

2 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:17.06 +00:00.17

3 OTHMAN Kareem
Mahmoud

1997 EGY 00:17.53 +00:00.64

4 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:17.55 +00:00.66

5 AHMED ABD EL-
AZIZ 

Omar 1996 EGY 00:17.77 +00:00.88

6 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:17.84 +00:00.95

7 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:17.96 +00:01.07

8 CRASSIN Jean 1996 FRA 00:18.23 +00:01.34

9 BOUQUET Paul 1995 FRA 00:18.64 +00:01.75



   50 m  SF M  - Final Heat

Ev. 18 WR

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 12:04:08

1 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:17.96
2 AHMED ABD EL-

AZIZ 
Omar 1996 EGY 00:17.77

3 OTHMAN Kareem
Mahmoud

1997 EGY 00:17.53

4 CARAVACA
VILCHEZ

Jesus 1996 ESP 00:16.89

5 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:17.06
6 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:17.55
7 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:17.84
8 CRASSIN Jean 1996 FRA 00:18.23



   50 m  AP W Final - Results
Ev. 11 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 17:04:22.49

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 18:05:26

1 HEITZ Camille 1986 FRA 00:16.95
2 BARBON Erica 1995 ITA 00:18.18
3 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:18.29
4 PORTA PEREZ Carolina 1984 ESP 00:18.81
5 HESHAM

MOHAMED 
Salma 1996 EGY 00:18.83

6 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:19.47
7 BEL HADJ

ROMDHANE
Meriem 1997 TUN 00:19.57

8 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:20.34



Ev. 11 WR

   50 m  AP W Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 17:04:22.49

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 18:05:26

1 HEITZ Camille 1986 FRA 00:16.95 Gold Medal 
2 BARBON Erica 1995 ITA 00:18.18 Silver Medal
3 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:18.29 Bronze Medal
4 PORTA PEREZ Carolina 1984 ESP 00:18.81
5 HESHAM

MOHAMED 
Salma 1996 EGY 00:18.83

6 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:19.47
7 BEL HADJ

ROMDHANE
Meriem 1997 TUN 00:19.57

8 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:20.34



   50 m  BF W Final - Results
Ev. 12 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 17:11:22.26

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 18:23:09

1 BARNES
COROMINAS

Silvia 1992 ESP 00:23.20

2 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:23.25
3 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 00:23.79
4 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:24.48
5 HANI ABOU EL-AZM Nour 1996 EGY 00:24.96
6 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 00:25.11
7 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 00:25.22
8 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:25.29



Ev. 12 WR

   50 m  BF W Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 17:11:22.26

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 18:16:11

1 BARNES
COROMINAS

Silvia 1992 ESP 00:23.20 Gold Medal 

2 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:23.25 Silver Medal
3 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 00:23.79 Bronze Medal
4 NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN 00:24.48
5 HANI ABOU EL-AZM Nour 1996 EGY 00:24.96
6 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 00:25.11
7 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 00:25.22
8 AFIFI Mayda Kamel 1997 EGY 00:25.29



  100 m  SF M Final - Results
Ev. 13 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 17:19:12.20

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 18:21:27

1 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:17.46; 00:37.25
2 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:18.61; 00:39.14
3 LAMA GARCIA Daniel 1998 ESP 00:18.97; 00:39.72
4 OTHMAN Kareem

Mahmoud
1997 EGY 00:18.28; 00:39.82

5 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:19.00; 00:39.91
6 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 00:19.54; 00:40.22
7 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:18.99; 00:40.76
8 ALRIQUET Aurelien 1996 FRA 00:19.67; 00:42.97



Ev. 13 WR

  100 m  SF M Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 17:19:12.20

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 18:21:27

1 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:37.25 Gold Medal 
2 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:39.14 Silver Medal
3 LAMA GARCIA Daniel 1998 ESP 00:39.72 Bronze Medal
4 OTHMAN Kareem

Mahmoud
1997 EGY 00:39.82

5 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:39.91
6 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 00:40.22
7 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:40.76
8 ALRIQUET Aurelien 1996 FRA 00:42.97



  100 m  BF M Final - Results
Ev. 14 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 17:55:20.81

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 18:56:44

1 WALID SAAD Mohamed 1997 EGY 00:21.52; 00:44.88
2 FAMIGLIETTI Roberto 1995 ITA 00:21.95; 00:45.34
3 MARINOS Evangelos 1987 GRE 00:21.43; 00:45.44
4 SENA Michele 1998 ITA 00:22.37; 00:45.76
5 SHERIF SWAIFY Ali 1997 EGY 00:22.01; 00:45.80
6 LAFORGE Pierre Louis 1995 FRA 00:22.28; 00:47.53
7 FOUCOURT Clement 1995 FRA 00:22.90; 00:48.17
8 MOHAMED AMINE Dergaa 1996 TUN 00:23.29; 00:48.79



Ev. 14 WR

  100 m  BF M Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 17:55:20.81

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 18:56:44

1 WALID SAAD Mohamed 1997 EGY 00:44.88 Gold Medal 
2 FAMIGLIETTI Roberto 1995 ITA 00:45.34 Silver Medal
3 MARINOS Evangelos 1987 GRE 00:45.44 Bronze Medal
4 SENA Michele 1998 ITA 00:45.76
5 SHERIF SWAIFY Ali 1997 EGY 00:45.80
6 LAFORGE Pierre Louis 1995 FRA 00:47.53
7 FOUCOURT Clement 1995 FRA 00:48.17
8 MOHAMED AMINE Dergaa 1996 TUN 00:48.79



  200 m  SF W Final - Results
Ev. 15 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 18:01:39.87

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 19:14:52

1 ABD EL-LATIF
AHMED

Alaa 1999 EGY 00:22.94;00:47.83;01:14.21; 01:38.61

2 MARIN REDONDO Raquel 1996 ESP 00:23.66;00:48.88;01:15.29; 01:40.80
3 ZAGALLO Marzia 1998 ITA 00:24.02;00:48.94;01:14.92; 01:41.42
4 LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati 1996 ESP 00:22.98;00:48.06;01:15.10; 01:42.69
5 MAHMOUD ABD EL

HAKIM
Hadil 1997 EGY 00:22.84;00:47.54;01:15.44; 01:44.26

6 RIOU Fanny 1997 FRA 00:24.81;00:52.87;01:23.54; 01:54.34
7 MANSI Ameni 1998 TUN 00:25.97;00:54.35;01:24.34; 01:54.38

DSQ NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN --:--.--



Ev. 15 WR

  200 m  SF W Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 18:01:39.87

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 19:14:52

1 ABD EL-LATIF
AHMED

Alaa 1999 EGY 01:38.61 Gold Medal 

2 MARIN REDONDO Raquel 1996 ESP 01:40.80 Silver Medal
3 ZAGALLO Marzia 1998 ITA 01:41.42 Bronze Medal
4 LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati 1996 ESP 01:42.69
5 MAHMOUD ABD EL

HAKIM
Hadil 1997 EGY 01:44.26

6 RIOU Fanny 1997 FRA 01:54.34
7 MANSI Ameni 1998 TUN 01:54.38

DSQ NTIT Nesrine 1989 TUN --:--.--



  200 m  BF W Final - Results
Ev. 16 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 18:08:52.08

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 19:11:51

1 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 00:26.72;00:55.67;01:25.98; 01:55.34
2 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 00:26.01;00:55.72;01:27.03; 01:56.89
3 BEL HADJ

ROMDHANE
Meriem 1997 TUN 00:26.69;00:55.98;01:26.57; 01:57.63

4 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 00:27.38;00:56.61;01:28.40; 01:58.61
5 AHMED MOKHTAR

ARAFA
Nour 1996 EGY 00:27.37;00:57.86;01:31.74; 02:05.09



Ev. 16 WR

  200 m  BF W Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 18:08:52.08

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 19:11:51

1 POMPEI Cindy 1994 ITA 01:55.34 Gold Medal 
2 SAADANI Khouloud 1996 TUN 01:56.89 Silver Medal
3 BEL HADJ

ROMDHANE
Meriem 1997 TUN 01:57.63 Bronze Medal

4 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 01:58.61
5 AHMED MOKHTAR

ARAFA
Nour 1996 EGY 02:05.09



  400 m  SF M Final - Results
Ev. 17 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 18:42:41.52

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 19:51:13

1 FIGINI Stefano 1987 ITA 00:21.90;00:45.21;01:08.76;01:32.72;01:57.23;02:21.58;02:46.11; 03:10.45
2 DE CEGLIE Davide 1990 ITA 00:22.05;00:45.41;01:09.37;01:33.33;01:57.57;02:22.28;02:46.91; 03:11.13
3 EMAD RIMON George 1998 EGY 00:22.66;00:47.22;01:12.68;01:37.97;02:03.22;02:29.14;02:54.05; 03:15.72
4 LOPEZ CARCEL Luis 1992 ESP 00:23.85;00:49.02;01:14.24;01:39.37;02:04.26;02:29.09;02:53.67; 03:18.36
5 ASIN MENES David 1996 ESP 00:23.74;00:48.81;01:14.66;01:40.28;02:06.34;02:32.39;02:59.35; 03:25.02
6 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 00:23.20;00:48.24;01:14.05;01:40.71;02:07.93;02:34.64;03:01.16; 03:26.35
7 JLASSI Aziz 1996 TUN 00:22.04;00:47.41;01:15.09;01:44.19;02:14.16;02:44.25;03:13.71; 03:40.51

DSQ YASSER MAMDOH Ahmed 1997 EGY --:--.--



Ev. 17 WR

  400 m  SF M Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 18:42:41.52

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 19:51:13

1 FIGINI Stefano 1987 ITA 03:10.45 Gold Medal 
2 DE CEGLIE Davide 1990 ITA 03:11.13 Silver Medal
3 EMAD RIMON George 1998 EGY 03:15.72 Bronze Medal
4 LOPEZ CARCEL Luis 1992 ESP 03:18.36
5 ASIN MENES David 1996 ESP 03:25.02
6 SAADANI Mehrez 1994 TUN 03:26.35
7 JLASSI Aziz 1996 TUN 03:40.51

DSQ YASSER MAMDOH Ahmed 1997 EGY --:--.--



   50 m  SF M Final - Results
Ev. 18 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 18:52:39.72

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 20:18:12

1 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:16.66
2 CARAVACA

VILCHEZ
Jesus 1996 ESP 00:16.75

3 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:17.75
4 OTHMAN Kareem

Mahmoud
1997 EGY 00:17.83

5 CRASSIN Jean 1996 FRA 00:17.84
6 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:17.93
7 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:18.08
8 AHMED ABD EL-

AZIZ 
Omar 1996 EGY 00:18.31



Ev. 18 WR

   50 m  SF M Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 18:52:39.72

Rnk Surname Name Year Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 20:18:13

1 TESTONI Gianluca 1990 ITA 00:16.66 Gold Medal 
2 CARAVACA

VILCHEZ
Jesus 1996 ESP 00:16.75 Silver Medal

3 DIMARIDIS Achilleas 1980 GRE 00:17.75 Bronze Medal
4 OTHMAN Kareem

Mahmoud
1997 EGY 00:17.83

5 CRASSIN Jean 1996 FRA 00:17.84
6 MARZO POLO Jorge 1997 ESP 00:17.93
7 DI IANNI Theo 2000 ITA 00:18.08
8 AHMED ABD EL-

AZIZ 
Omar 1996 EGY 00:18.31



4x100 m  SF W Final - Results
Ev. 19 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 19:00:10.44

Rnk Team Athletes Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 20:09:36

1 ITALY 1. ZAGALLO Marzia
2. POMPEI Cindy
3. BARBON Erica
4. BARONCINI Silvia 

ITA 00:22.42;00:46.02;01:09.06;01:34.23;01:53.50;02:16.57;02:35.

97;

02:58.44

2 SPAIN 1. LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati
2. BARNES COROMINAS Silvia
3. PORTA PEREZ Carolina
4. MARIN REDONDO Raquel

ESP 00:22.76;00:46.72;01:10.28;01:35.39;01:57.59;02:21.44;02:43.

94;

03:07.62

DSQ EGYPT EGY --:--.-- Long Apnea
DSQ TUNISIA TUN --:--.-- Long Apnea



Ev. 19 WR

4x100 m  SF W Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 19:00:10.44

Rnk Team Athletes Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 20:09:36

1 ITALY 1. ZAGALLO Marzia
2. POMPEI Cindy
3. BARBON Erica
4. BARONCINI Silvia 

ITA 02:58.44 Gold Medal 

2 SPAIN 1. LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati
2. BARNES COROMINAS Silvia
3. PORTA PEREZ Carolina
4. MARIN REDONDO Raquel

ESP 03:07.62 Silver Medal

DSQ EGYPT EGY --:--.--
DSQ TUNISIA TUN --:--.--



4x50 m  SF M Final - Results
Ev. 20 WR

Heat 1/1                                                                                                                                                     Started at 01/09/14 19:14:02.42

Rnk Team Athletes Nation Laps Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 20:16:09

1 ITALY 1. SENA Michele
2. DE CEGLIE Davide 
3. TESTONI Gianluca
4. FAMIGLIETTI Roberto

ITA 00:20.84;00:42.01;01:04.39; 01:24.27

2 FRANCE 1. BOUQUET Paul
2. FOUCOURT Clement
3. LAFORGE Pierre Louis
4. CRASSIN Jean

FRA 00:21.80;00:42.75;01:03.77; 01:25.39

3 EGYPT 1. WALID SAAD  Mohamed
2. OTHMAN Kareem Mahmoud
3. MAHMOUD NAIL Mostafa
4. SHERIF SWAIFY Ali

EGY 00:21.57;00:42.46;01:06.01; 01:26.15

4 TUNISIA 1. MOHAMED AMINE Dergaa
2. SAADANI Mehrez
3. JLASSI Mohamed Amine
4. SAADANI Iheb

TUN 00:23.23;00:44.56;01:07.25; 01:28.39



Ev. 20 WR

4x50 m  SF M Final - Final Result                  Started at: 01/09/14 19:14:02.42

Rnk Team Athletes Nation Time Notes

1 of 1Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 01/09/2014 20:16:09

1 ITALY 1. SENA Michele
2. DE CEGLIE Davide 
3. TESTONI Gianluca
4. FAMIGLIETTI Roberto

ITA 01:24.27 Gold Medal 

2 FRANCE 1. BOUQUET Paul
2. FOUCOURT Clement
3. LAFORGE Pierre Louis
4. CRASSIN Jean

FRA 01:25.39 Silver Medal

3 EGYPT 1. WALID SAAD  Mohamed
2. OTHMAN Kareem Mahmoud
3. MAHMOUD NAIL Mostafa
4. SHERIF SWAIFY Ali

EGY 01:26.15 Bronze Medal

4 TUNISIA 1. MOHAMED AMINE Dergaa
2. SAADANI Mehrez
3. JLASSI Mohamed Amine
4. SAADANI Iheb

TUN 01:28.39


